Provided functions:
• Powering the EUT
• EUT termination to a standardized
impedance respect to the reference ground
• Coupling of the measurement receiver to
disturbance generated by the EUT
• Decoupling of the measurement receiver from
unwanted RF signals from the power line

Includes: power supply cable, RF cable, LISN remote
control cable, user's manual, calibration certificate.
Ordering Information
LISN service kit (AC-BNC adapter for LISN verification
and calibration)
Optional accessories
Specifications
a brand of
® Names and Logo are registered trademarks of Narda Safety Test Solutions GmbH
and L3 Communications Holdings, Inc. – Trade names are trademarks of the owners.
Receivers:
• 9010: EMI receiver 10 Hz -30 MHz
• 9010/03P: EMI receiver 10 Hz - 300 MHz
• 9010/30P: EMI receiver 10 Hz -3 GHz
LISN:
• L3-32: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 32 A
• L3-64: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 64 A
• L3-100: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 100 A
• L3-500: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 350 A
• L1-150: one line, 50Ω//(1Ω + 5μH), AMN 150 A
• L1-150M: multi standard, one line, AMN 150 A
• L2-D: Delta LISN for telecom, 2 A, 150 Ω
RFI filters:
• FIL-L2-16F: single phase RFI filter, 16 A
• FIL-L2-24M: single phase RFI filter, 24 A
• FIL-L3-32M: 3-phase+neutral RFI filter, 32 A
• FIL-L3-70M: 3-phase+neutral RFI filter, 70 A
Related products:
REMARKS
• Electrical safety and presence of ground
protection relays do require the installation of